
BACES

Governance Committee (4 

founding members)

university/institution position name contact

VUB vice rector International Policy Sonja Snacken vicerector.internationalpolicy@vub.ac.be

Renmin University of China (RUC) vice president Yi Zhihong yizhihong@rbs.org.cn

Fudan University (FUU) vice President Feng Xiaoyuan xyfeng@shmu.edu.cn

Sichuan University (SCU) vice president Yan Shijing nic8205@scu.edu.cn

Academic Board

VUB professor Kim Vanderborght kim.van.der.borght@vub.ac.be

VUB Chair professor Luk Van Langenhove LvanLangenhove@cris.unu.edu

VUB Director NN

VUB pro-vice rector International Policy Jan Cornelis jpcornel@etro.vub.be

RUC professor/ Jean Monnet Chair Huang Weiping wphuang625@sina.cn

RUC Director Jean Monnet professor/ Centre for European Studies Song Xinning songxn@ruc.edu.cn

SCU Chair Jean Monnet professor/ Centre for European Studies Shi Jian jishi@scu.edu.cn

SCU Director for the Social Science, Sichuan University YAO Leye leyeyao@scu.edu.cn

FUU vice president Lin Shangli

FUU dean school International Relations/Jean Monnet Chair professor Chen Zhimin zhmchen@fudan.edu.cn

UGent Jan Orbie jan.orbie@ugent.be

UGent Bart Dessein bart.dessein@ugent.be

VUB advisors professor

Gustaaf Geeraerts

Duncan Freeman

gustaaf.geeraerts@vub.ac.be

Duncan.Philip.Freeman@vub.ac.be

Executive Board
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VUB Head International relations & Mobility Office Jacqueline COUDER jcouder@vub.ac.be

VUB Director Brussels Diplomatic Academy Gunter Gaublomme gunter.gaublomme@vub.ac.be

VUB Director China VUB Network Xiaohong Tong xiaohong.tong@vub.ac.be

RUC Director International Office Zhang Xiaojing zxiaojing@ruc.edu.cn

RUC
School of international studies (professor) Wang Yiwei yiweiwang@ruc.edu.cn

RUC
Deputy Director,International Office LV Jie ksx0824@ruc.edu.cn

SCU

Vice Dean International Office Guan Ping

gping818@foxmail.com

nic8207@scu.edu.cn

SCU
Ass. Dean  international cooperation (professor) DENG Xiang dengxiang@scu.edu.cn

SCU

Professor

Statistics & econometrics

Executive Deputy Director & Academic Coordinator of

Centre for European Studies (Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence) &

The EU Studies Centre, International Regional Studies Institute of Ministry 

of Education.

Zhuyu LI

zyli@scu.edu.cn

zhuyu_li@hotmail.com

FUU
Director Foreign Affairs (professor) Zhu Chouwen cwzhu@fudan.edu.cn

FUU

Director Centre for European Studies (professor in Economics/ Jean Monnet 

Chair)

Ding Chun

chunding@fudan.edu.cn (actief)

chunding0606@hotmail.com

chunding3265@yahoo.com.cn

FUU
China Director, Fudan Centre for China Studies at Copenhagen University LIU  Chunrong crliu@fudan.edu.cn

Secretariat

VUB (Europe) Head International Office Jacqueline COUDER jcouder@vub.ac.be

RUC (China) School of international studies (professor) Wang Yiwei yiweiwang@ruc.edu.cn
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